Amendment of the Whole in Board 1/31/06

FILE NO. 060113

RESOLUTION NO.

71-06

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

[Supporting the Musicians of the San Francisco Symphony]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Symphony and American Federation of Musicians, Local 6, for reaching a tentative agreement.

WHEREAS, On Tuesday, January 24, Supervisor Fiona Ma introduced a resolution supporting the musicians of the San Francisco Symphony and

WHEREAS, In the intervening week, Supervisor Ma has communicated with the management of the Symphony and the leadership of American Federation of Musicians to offer her assistance to avoid an impasse; and

WHEREAS, In the intervening week, musicians and the Symphony have met and reached a tentative agreement that ensures continued operation of the Symphony in a collaborative fashion; and,

WHEREAS, Both parties have worked in good faith, providing a model for labor relations in a town where we all agree much more often than we disagree; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors commends the San Francisco Symphony and the American Federation of Musicians, Local 6 for reaching a tentative agreement.

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060113

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting the Musicians of the San Francisco Symphony in their effort to be compensated at a level comparable to what musicians in other leading orchestras receive -- not more and not less.

January 31, 2006Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE
BEARING NEW TITLEJanuary 31, 2006Board of Supervisors — CONTINUED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

February 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Alioto-Pier File No. 060113

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 7, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young) Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

02/08/06

Date Approved